

W.P(C)No. 535 OF 2001
ITEM No.32

Court No.11

SECTION X
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.535/2001

RAJ KARAN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & ANR.
(With Office Report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 21/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Service is complete. Let a copy of the petition be delivered to Mr. Shiv Kumar, Advocate, who is usually appearing for the respondents in such matters.

.SP1

Sarita (Radha Rani Bhatia)@@
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA
Court Master@@
AAAAAAAAAAAAA

A