

^

W.P(C)No. 535 OF 2001
.UP 10 2; Draft, smtst; -n -PA4 -dFX-NORMAL -y -e; dumbp
L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R
ITME NO. 36 COURT NO. 7 SECTION X
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No. 535 of 2001@@
CC

RAJ KARAN Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & ANR. Respondent (s)

(with office report)

Date : 23/08/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mrs. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

for CP, Delhi Mr. K.C. Kaushik, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Adjourned by two weeks as counsel for M.C.D. is reported to be not well.

.SP1
.....L.....T.....J

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master